EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
33
Size (mm) Air Flow (CFM) Page
17 x 17 x 8 0.7 ~ 0.9 14
20 x 20 x 8 1.3 ~ 1.6 16
20 x 20 x 10 1.5 ~ 1.9 18

DC Blower
DC Fan
DC Fan New Model Numbering System 12
DC Fan Old Model Numbering System 13
DC Blower New Model Numbering System 184
DC Blower Old Model Numbering System 185
12
Function Code
999 : Standard Model
A99 : AutoRestart
C99 : F type  (3rd wire)
F99 : AutoRestart and R type(3rd wire)
G99 : AutoRestart and F type(3rd  wire)
H99 : AutoRestart with PWM
Q99 : AutoRestart , R type with PWM
S99 : AutoRestart , F type with PWM
X: Super High
1: High    2: Medium    3: Low    4: Super Low
V: Vapo     B: 2 Ball     S: Sleeve
0: 5VDC    1: 12VDC    2: 24VDC     4: 48VDC
M Series     E Series     P Series
V Series G Series
Blank: None     1 : Gen1
by Customer
A9980E 25 1 V 1 1 000UM
01~09
10~19

Note: The “Life Expectancy” of the fan has not been evaluated for use in combination with any end application. Therefore, the Life
Expectancy Test Reports(L10 and MTTF Report) that relate to the fan are only for reference.
DC Fan New Model Numbering System
13
Note: For critical or extreme environments, including non stop operation, please contact SUNON and we will gladly provide assistance
with your product selection to ensure an appropriate cooling product for your application.
Note: The “Life Expectancy” of the fan has not been evaluated for use in combination with any end application. Therefore, the Life
Expectancy Test Reports(L10 and MTTF Report) that relate to the fan are only for reference.
V: Vapo
B: Ball
P: PBT Plastic
A: Aluminum
17:17mm
01:20mm
02:25mm
03:30mm
35:35mm
05:5VDC     12:12VDC
24:24VDC   48:48VDC
PMD Series
X: Super
1: High
2: Middle
3: Low
4: Extra Low
38:38mm
04:40mm
45:45mm
05:50mm
55:55mm
06:60mm
07:70mm
75:75mm
08:80mm
09:92mm
97:97mm
12:120mm
H0:170mm
Speed
Bearing System